



Trust HQ Rikenel Montpellier Gloucester GL1 1LY

Direct Tel: 01452 894266

E-mail: <a href="mailto:2gnft.Information-Freedom@nhs.net">2gnft.Information-Freedom@nhs.net</a>

Website: www.2gether.nhs.uk

27 July 2018

## Freedom of Information Request – Ref: FOI 081-1819

Thank you for your recent Freedom of Information request about staff uniforms. Please find the Trust's response below.

- 1. Do ward based nursing staff (qualified and non-qualified staff) in your forensic secure services wear uniforms?
  - No. The only forensic secure service we have is at Wotton Lawn Hospital. The only nurse who would wear a uniform on any of our wards there would be the Physical Health Nurse who is a registered general nurse. She does attend the Low secure unit on a needs basis.
- 2. Do other members of the MDT wear uniforms when working on the wards (for example medical staff, occupational therapists, social workers, psychologists)?
  Only the Physical Health Nurse at Wotton Lawn, at Charlton Lane Hospital all nursing and therapy teams wear uniform.

In Herefordshire, nurses on the older person's wards wear uniforms. On the working age adult ward the only person who may present in uniform is the physical health nurse. Nurses on the working age adult ward do not wear uniform.

Yours sincerely,

Lisa Evans

LISA EVANS Information Governance Officer <sup>2</sup>gether NHS Foundation Trust

## **Copyright & Reuse of Public Sector Information**

The information and material that is routinely published is subject to <sup>2</sup>gether NHS Foundation Trust's copyright unless otherwise indicated. Unless expressly indicated on the material to the contrary, it may be reproduced free of charge in any format or medium, provided it is reproduced accurately and not used in a misleading manner. Where any of the copyright items are being re-published or copied to others, you must identify the source of the material and acknowledge the copyright status. Permission to reproduce material does not extend to any material accessed through the Trust website that is the copyright of third parties. You must obtain authorisation to reproduce such material from the copyright holders concerned. For further guidance on a range of copyright issues, see the Office of Public Sector Information (OPSI) web site: www.opsi.gov.uk/advice/crown-copyright/copyright-guidance/index.htm

or write to: OPSI, 102 Petty France, London SW1H 9AJ.